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CHAPTER 191. 

[Published March 24, 1878.] 

AN ACT relating to contested seats in the legislature, and amend-
atory of section seven of chapter nine of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzoTiox 1. Section seven of chapter nine of the re- Ail ended- 
vised statutes is hereby amended by adding the follow- Of noltlfict"t"  
ing : "and shall also file or cause to be filed in the 
office of the secretary of state, at least ten days before 
the day fixed by law for the meeting of the legislature, a 
copy of such notice, and the secretary of state shall not 
issue to any member of the legislature, any warrant for 
the payment of mileage or salary, whose seat is con-
tested, until such contest is decided ; and if any con-
testant shall fail to file, or cause to be filed, such no-
tice with the secretary of state as herein provided, he 
shall not be entitled to any pay for mileage or salary, 
in case payment has been made therefor to the sitting 
member. 

SEQTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1873. 

CHAPTER 192. 

[Published March 29, 1878.] 

AN ACT to enable the towns of Eagle and Ottawa, in t16county 
of Waukesha, to unite and expend the drainage fund of said 
towns. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follow. 

SzarioN 1. The drainage fund now belonging to Drainage fend 
the towns of Eagle and Ottawa, in the county of Wau- 
kesha, may be united and expended according to law in 
either of said towns, as the supervisors of said towns 
shall jointly determine. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1873. 


